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43" AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL BUDGERIGAR COUNCIL
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

PROUDLY HOSTED BY:

QUEENSLAND NORTH AND CENTRAL ZONE BUDGERIGAR COUNCIL

Breeder’s Quality

GOLDEN (OB

The Queensland North and Central Zone Budgerigar Council would like to extend an
invitation to all fanciers, their family and friends to join us at the Mackay Entertainment
and Convention Centre, in Mackay for the 2017 Australian National Budgerigar Council
Championship Show.

Friday 26" May — Wednesday 31 May 2017

Show: 27" and 28" May 2017

MACKAY i
ENTERTAINMENT
CONVENTION
CENTRE e -

A BUSINESS UNIT OF
MACKAY REGIONAL COUNCIL

Please check out our website www.capbuds.org for regular updates

All other enquiries please contact:

Scott Eriksen, Show Co-ordinator: Mobile: 0419776837, email: scotteriksen73@gmail.com


http://www.capbuds.org/

Australian National Budgerigar Council

2016

42nd Australian National Budgerigar
Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.
Hotel Grand Chancellor, Hobart
Saturday, 18 June 2016 and Sunday, 19 June 2016

Overall Points

Team Points
Victoria 544
New South Wales 498
South Queensland 486
South Australia 375
Nth & Central Queensland 288
Western Australia 277
Tasmania 261
Note: Overall points exclude Demo class points
Judges: Alistair Home Malcolm Taylor
Peter Thurn Scott Eriksen
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42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016
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Sunday, 19 June 2016



Australian National Budgerigar Council

2016
42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.

Hotel Grand Chancellor, Hobart

Saturday, 18 June 2016 and Sunday, 19 June 2016

Class Winners

Class
NORMAL GREEN

NORMAL GREY GREEN
NORMAL BLUE

NORMAL VIOLET
NORMAL GREY

YELLOW FACE
AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE
BLACK EYED SELF
DILUTE

LUTINO

ALBINO

CLEARWING

GREYWING
CINNAMONWING
SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR
OPALINE NORMAL WING
OPALINE AOSV
CLEARBODY

LACEWING

FALLOW

SPANGLE NORMAL WING
SPANGLE AOSV
DOMINANT PIED

DANISH RECESSIVE PIED
CRESTED

DARK EYED CLEAR

HEN

Exhibitor
T & S Appleton

Kakoschke & Rice
Andrew McFarland
Anlezark & Bohringer
D Rixon

Mark Hawke

Rowe Brothers

Ray Slade

B & D Card

J Leong

B Schuster
Kakoschke & Rice

M Paoli

H George

H George

Sheppard & Flanagan
J Leong

John Richardson

S & T Grech

A Brown

H George

B Kelly

| Hunter

K Seagrott

Sheppard & Flanagan
B Martin

T & S Appleton

Budget

Zone

Victoria

South Australia
New South Wales
New South Wales
Victoria

New South Wales
Victoria

South Australia
South Queensland

Victoria

Nth & Central Queensland

South Australia
Victoria

South Queensland
South Queensland
Victoria

Victoria

New South Wales
Victoria

Victoria

South Queensland
South Queensland
Victoria

New South Wales
Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Judge
S Eriksen & A Home

A Home & P Thurn
M Taylor & P Thurn
M Taylor & S Eriksen
S Eriksen & A Home
A Home & P Thurn
M Taylor & P Thurn
S Eriksen & P Thurn
S Eriksen & A Home
M Taylor & A Home
M Taylor & P Thurn
S Eriksen & P Thurn
M Taylor & P Thurn
M Taylor & A Home
S Eriksen & A Home
S Eriksen & P Thurn
M Taylor & S Eriksen
M Taylor & A Home
A Home & P Thurn
S Eriksen & P Thurn
M Taylor & S Eriksen
M Taylor & A Home
A Home & P Thurn
S Eriksen & P Thurn
M Taylor & S Eriksen
M Taylor & P Thurn

M Taylor & S Eriksen



Rosette Sponsors Hobart 2016

COLLIE BOYS

Henry George BUDGERIGAR STUD
NORMAL
BLUE
Henry
George HENS
Rosette: Normal Blue
AUST. GOLDEN /L/Oh/ 24\,@ /(JCﬁ»/S /’4@ /lz,,
FACE
Pine River NORMAL GREEN
Budgerigar 104
Society
BLACK EYED
SELF COLOUR
BRASEA
Graeme & Blair & Poole
Marlene Tuthill
LACEWING
HALL OF FAME
SQBB A Breeder Excellence Division
Inductees with
7 total wins
Rosette Sponsor: Roseite Sporar  Dilute
10 total wins Cinnamon Wing DILUTE
SPANGLE
D/F
AVIAN VITALITY Barber Family
Proudly Spansoring — ANBC National 2016 DARK EYED CLEAR

RED EYED SELF
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plus our New AV range.
Please email us.
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Rosette Sponsors Hobart 2016

Home Howard & Love
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RED EYED SELF
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Ken & Betty
Fulton
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Crested
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Jim & Judy Fletcher
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Jim & Judy
Fletcher

Rosette Sponsor
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Shaun & Kate
Barnard

www.hirdkeeper.com.au

Publisher’s of Pet & Aviary Bird Literature

NORMAL VIOLET



42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

1 NORMAL GREEN

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1 VIC

2 2  NSW

3 3  sSthQLD
4 4 NSW

5 5 VIC

6 6 SthQLD
7 0 NSW

8 7 SA

9 8 TAS

10 0 SsthQLD
11 9 SA

12 10 QN&CZz
13 0 ViIC

14 11 QN&CZ
15 12 TAS

16 0 TAS

17 0 SA

18 0 QN&Cz
19 13 WA

20 14 WA

21 0 WA

Exhibitor

T & S Appleton
A & C Druery

H George

David Christie

J Freeman

H George

G Gregoriou

M A Loveridge
Barber Family

B Good

George England
lan Schneider

J Leong

R & C Ogden

T & E Philpott
Barber Family
Kakoschke & Rice
B Schuster

B Doust

J & F McLaughlan
B Doust

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Alistair Home

3 NORMAL BLUE

z
Place pfan; Team
1 1 NSW

2 2 NSW

3 3 WA

4 4  SthQLD
5 5 SA

6 0 NSW

7 6 QN&Cz
8 7 VIC

9 8 WA

10 9 VIC

11 10 TAS

12 11 QN&CZz
13 12 SA

14 13 SthQLD
15 0 SthQLD
16 0 WA

17 0 VIC

18 14 TAS

19 0 SA

20 0 QN&Cz
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor

Andrew McFarland
M Capasso

C & B Gearing

A Bressow

Dennis Lomman
Terry Bevan
Nutley Family

A Brown

M & D Gearing

A Baxter

Blair & Poole

Ron Robinson
Dennis Lomman
A Bressow

D Frampton

C & B Gearing

J Leong

Blair & Poole
Kakoschke & Rice
O'Callaghan Family
Brian Free

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Peter Thurn

2 NORMAL GREY GREEN

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1 SA

2 2 WA

3 3 VIC

4 4 NSW

5 5  SthQLD
6 6 NSW

7 7 VIC

8 0 ViIC

9 8  SthQLD
10 0 SsthQLD
11 9 SA

12 10 WA

13 0 WA

14 11  TAS

15 12 TAS

16 0 NSwW
17 13 QN&CZ
18 0 SA

19 14 QN&CZ
20 0 QN&Cz
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor
Kakoschke & Rice
N Wheatley
Sheppard & Flanagan
D & G Pymont
H George

G Gregoriou

B Martin

J Leong

G Edwards

A Kent

Dennis Lomman
M & D Gearing
C & B Gearing
Barber Family

| Hardinge

S J Draper

John Copp

L & H Edwards
lan Schneider
lan Schneider

J Smith

Judges: Alistair Home & Peter Thurn

4 NORMAL VIOLET

z
Place pfan; Team
1 1 NSW

2 2 ViIC
3 3 SA
4 4 QN&Cz
5 5 SthQLD
6 6 NSW
7 7  SthQLD
8 8 VIC
9 9 TAS
10 0 NSW
11 10 TAS
12 0 VIC
13 0 SthQLD
14 11 SA
15 12 WA
16 0 TAS
17 13 WA
18 14 QN&CZz
19 0 SA
20 0 QN&Cz
DQ 0 WA

Exhibitor

Anlezark & Bohringer
M Paoli

Dennis Lomman
O'Callaghan Family
H George

Jupp & Scheerer

E Lestin

J Orlandi
Charlesworth Family
G Schiller
Charlesworth Family
R Stephens

J & J McAllister
Dennis Lomman

R Minn

Brian Free

R Minn

A & B Fairbank

D & R Lange

B Schuster

Collie Boys

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Scott Eriksen




42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

5 NORMAL GREY

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1 VIC

2 2 sthQLD
3 3  sSthQLD
4 4 NSW

5 5 QN&CZz
6 6 SA

7 7 WA

8 8 SA

9 9 VIC

10 10 WA

11 0 SA

12 0 SsthQLD
13 11 NSW
14 12 TAS

15 0 ViIC

16 0 NSW
17 0 WA

18 13 TAS

19 14 QN&CZ
20 0 QN&Cz
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor

D Rixon

H George

H George
Matthew Hollyoak
J & N Goodale

J & W Weidenhofer
M & D Gearing
Kakoschke & Rice
Rowe Brothers

M & D Gearing
Bob Deverson

B Mouritz

Mark Hawke
Trevor Johnson
W Cachia

G Gregoriou

N Wheatley

Kerr Family

J & S Bowgett
Ron Robinson

D Clark

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Alistair Home

7 AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE

Zone
Place pjzce Team

1 1 VIC

2 2 VIC

3 3 TAS

4 4 NSW

5 5 SthQLD
6 6 QN&Cz
7 7 SA

8 8  SthQLD
9 9 QN&Cz
10 10 NSW

11 0 VIC

12 11 SA

13 12 TAS

14 13 WA

15 0 QN&Cz
16 0 NSW
17 0 TAS

18 0 SthQLD
19 14 WA

20 0 WA

None O SA

Exhibitor

Rowe Brothers
Rowe Brothers
Charlesworth Family
J Carter

B Kirstenfeldt

B Schultz

J & W Weidenhofer
B Kirstenfeldt

B Schultz

B & M Wise

Rowe Brothers
Kakoschke & Rice
Barber Family

R Minn

Nutley Family

R K Pitt

Barber Family

B & G Hendersen
W Bunter

W Bunter

John Mulley

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Peter Thurn

6 YELLOW FACE
z

Place p?an; Team

1 1 NSW

2 2  QN&Cz
3 3 WA

4 4  SthQlLD
5 5  SthQLD
6 6 VIC

7 7 TAS

8 8 NSW

9 9 SA

10 0 SsthQLD
11 10 QN&CZz
12 11 VIC

13 12 TAS

14 0 NSwW
15 13 SA

16 0 SA

17 0 QN&Cz
18 0 TAS

19 0 VIC

20 14 WA

21 0 WA

Exhibitor

Mark Hawke
O'Callaghan Family
C & B Gearing

W Stephan

H George

S & T Grech
Charlesworth Family
Mark Hawke
Dennis Lomman

H George

Doug Wales

S & T Grech
Charlesworth Family
M Capasso

R Simpson

Dennis Lomman
Gary Gleadhill

J Smith

M & R Randall

J & F McLaughlan
W & J Retzlaff

Judges: Alistair Home & Peter Thurn

8 BLACKEYED SELF

Place ﬁfan; Team
1 1 SA
2 2 NSW
3 3 SA
4 4 QN&Cz
5 5 NSW
6 0 SA
7 6 VIC
8 7 VIC
9 8 QN&Cz
10 0 QN&Cz
11 0 VIC
12 9 WA
13 10 WA
14 0 NSW
15 11 SthQLD
16 12 SthQLD
17 13 TAS
18 0 WA
19 14 TAS
20 0 sthQLD
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor

Ray Slade

W T Cusack
Ray Slade

R & C Ogden
W T Cusack
Ray Slade
Sheppard & Flanagan
Sheppard & Flanagan
R & C Ogden
R & C Ogden
Rowe Brothers
B Rea

W Bunter
Peter Dodd

G Russell

C English
Blair & Poole
W Bunter

K Heron

P Schellbach
K Heron

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Peter Thurn




42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

9 DILUTE

Place i?anci Team
1 1 SthQlLD
2 2 VIC
3 3 TAS
4 4 NSW
5 5 NSW
6 6 VIC
7 7 TAS
8 8  SthQLD
9 0 SsthQLD
10 9 QN&Cz
11 0 NSwW
12 10 SA
13 11 QN&CZ
14 0 TAS
15 12 WA
16 0 ViIC
17 13 SA
18 0 SA
19 0 QN&Cz
20 14 WA
21 0 WA

Exhibitor

B & D Card

S Mow

Blair & Poole

G & A Kelleher
E & D Wise
Murray & Sprink
Blair & Poole

E & L Miller

B & D Card
Guinane Family
Wally Capper
Ray Slade
Guinane Family
Barber Family
N Wheatley
Murray & Sprink
M A Loveridge
Graham Evans
Jo Towler

B Rea

B Rea

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Alistair Home

11 ALBINO
Place ﬁfan; Team
1 1 QN&Cz
2 2 sthQLD
3 3  SthQLD
4 4 TAS
5 5 WA
6 6 WA
7 7 VIC
8 0 WA
9 8 SA
10 9 NSW
11 10 NSW
12 11 QN&CZz
13 12 VIC
14 0 NSW
15 13 TAS
16 14  SA
17 0 SA
18 0 SthQLD
19 0 TAS
20 0 VviIC
DQ 0 QN&Cz

Exhibitor

B Schuster

C Lamb

C D'Costa

K & B Fulton

C & B Gearing
M & D Gearing
K McCalman
C & B Gearing
Graham Evans
Mark Hawke
Mark Hawke

B Schuster

W Cachia
Robert Taylor
R Crack
George & Bev Jones
George & Bev Jones
B Mouritz

R Crack

R Stephens

B Schuster

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Peter Thurn

10 LUTINO

Place i?anci Team
1 1 VIC
2 2 SA
3 3  QN&Cz
4 4 NSW
5 5 NSW
6 6 VIC
7 7 SthQLD
8 0 ViIC
9 8 WA
10 0 NSwW
11 9 WA
12 10  SthQLD
13 11 QN&CZ
14 0 WA
15 0 SsthQLD
16 12 TAS
17 13 SA
18 14  TAS
19 0 QN&Cz
20 0 SA
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor

J Leong
Kakoschke & Rice
P MacElroy
Mark Hawke
G Gregoriou

J Leong

G Russell

J Leong

M & D Gearing
Mark Hawke
B Doust

H George

D & C Piper

C & J Huck

J Blanck

K & B Fulton
Stephen Elliott
K & B Fulton
D & S Brooks
Polly Heel

K & B Fulton

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Alistair Home

12 CLEARWING

Zone
Place pjzce Team

1 1 SA
2 2 SA
3 3  SthQLD
4 0 SA
5 4 NSW
6 5 SthQLD
7 6 VIC
8 7 NSW
9 8 VIC
10 0 NSW
11 9 QN&Cz
12 0 SthQLD
13 10 TAS
14 11 TAS
15 0 VIC
16 12 WA
17 13  QN&CZz
18 14 WA
19 0 QN&Cz
20 0 WA
DQ 0 TAS

Exhibitor
Kakoschke & Rice
Kakoschke & Rice
Wright Family
Kakoschke & Rice
G & M Lynch

B Kirstenfeldt
Sheppard & Flanagan
Wackwitz Family
Sheppard & Flanagan
Steve Kilduff

B Schuster

C D'Costa

K & B Fulton

Blair & Poole

D Bates

W Bunter

Jo Towler

W Bunter

B Schuster

A Day

Blair & Poole

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Peter Thurn
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13 GREYWING
Place i?anci Team
1 1 VIC
2 2 TAS
3 3 VIC
4 4 NSW
5 5 QN&CZz
6 6 SA
7 7 NSW
8 0 ViIC
9 8  SthQLD
10 9 WA
11 10 SA
12 0 SA
13 11  TAS
14 0 TAS
15 12 SthQLD
16 0 SsthQLD
17 13 QN&CZ
18 0 NSwW
19 14 WA
20 0 QN&Cz

None O WA

Exhibitor

M Paoli

| Hardinge

M Paoli

Bob Cowburn

B Schuster

M A Loveridge
Andrew Clifton

A Baxter

G & T Beutel

M & D Gearing

J & W Weidenhofer
J & W Weidenhofer
T & E Philpott

| Hardinge

J Jansen

G & T Beutel

Jo Towler

Anlezark & Bohringer
B Doust

Jo Towler

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Peter Thurn

Zone
Place pjzce Team

1 1 SthQLD
2 2 QN&Cz
3 3 ViIC

4 4 WA

5 5 VIC

6 6 NSW

7 7  NSW

8 8  SthQLD
9 9 SA

10 10 TAS

11 11 SA

12 0 NSW
13 0 VIC

14 0 SthQLD
15 12 WA

16 0 SA

17 13 QN&Cz
18 14 TAS

19 0 QN&Cz
20 0 TAS

21 0 WA

15 SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR

Exhibitor

H George

D & S Brooks

B Hunt

G & D Armstrong
L Downey

J Matthews
McCauley & O'Regan
Wright Family
Dennis Lomman
Blair & Poole

J & W Weidenhofer
Craig Sutherland
R Stephens

A Kent

M & D Gearing
John Mulley

lan Schneider

J & J Fletcher
lan Schneider

T Knight

G & D Armstrong

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Alistair Home

14 CINNAMONWING

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1 SthQLD
2 2 sthQLD
3 3 SA

4 4 VIC

5 0 sthQLD
6 5 VIC

7 6 NSW

8 0 ViIC

9 7 SA

10 8 QN&Cz
11 9 TAS

12 10 NSWwW
13 11 QN&CZ
14 0 NSwW
15 12 TAS

16 0 TAS

17 0 QN&Cz
18 0 SA

19 13 WA

20 14 WA

None O WA

Exhibitor

H George

H George
Kakoschke & Rice
R Howard

H George

J Leong

Brian Walters

J Leong

Peter Glassenbury
Ron Robinson
Blair & Poole
Anlezark & Bohringer
lan Schneider

J Matthews

T & E Philpott
Blair & Poole
Michael Pace

M A Loveridge

C & J Huck

W & J Retzlaff

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Alistair Home

16 OPALINE NORMAL WING

Zone
Place pjzce Team

1 1 VIC
2 2 ViIC
3 3 NSwW
4 4  SthQLD
5 5 SthQLD
6 6 NSW
7 7 SA
8 0 VIC
9 0 NSW
10 8 SA
11 0 SA
12 0 SthQLD
13 9 TAS
14 10 WA
15 11 QN&CZz
16 12 TAS
17 13  QN&CZz
18 0 TAS
19 14 WA
20 0 QN&Cz
DQ 0 WA

Exhibitor
Sheppard & Flanagan
D Andrea

E & D Wise

H George

C D'Costa

Peters Family
Kakoschke & Rice
A & G Randle

Mick Kime

J & W Weidenhofer
Kakoschke & Rice
C D'Costa

T & E Philpott

M & D Gearing
Nutley Family
Charlesworth Family
B Schultz

Trevor Johnson

N Wheatley

lan Schneider

M & D Gearing

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Peter Thurn
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17 OPALINE AOSV

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 0
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 0
14 0
15 12
16 13
17 0
18 0
19 0
20 14
21 0

VIC

SA
SthQLD
SA
QN&CZ
NSwW
TAS
VIC

SA
NSW
QN&Cz
SthQLD
VIC
NSW
WA
TAS
SthQLD
TAS
QN&CZ
WA
WA

Exhibitor

J Leong
Kakoschke & Rice
A Kent
Kakoschke & Rice
lan Schneider
Gary Gazzard

J & J Fletcher
Rowe Brothers
Kakoschke & Rice
G Schiller

lan Schneider

H George

R Howard

T O'Brien

W & J Retzlaff

T & E Philpott

E & L Miller

T & E Philpott
John Copp

Collie Boys

Collie Boys

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Scott Eriksen

19 LACEWING

Place ﬁfan; Team
1 1 VIC
2 2 VIC
3 3 WA
4 4  SthQLD
5 5 WA
6 0 VviIC
7 0 WA
8 6 NSW
9 7 NSW
10 8  SthQLD
11 9 SA
12 0 NSW
13 0 SthQLD
14 10 QN&Cz
15 11 QN&CZz
16 12 SA
17 0 SA
18 0 QN&Cz
19 13  TAS
20 14 TAS
21 0 TAS

Exhibitor

S & T Grech
Carro Family

M & D Gearing
B Kirstenfeldt

M & D Gearing
S & T Grech
M & D Gearing
P J Baker

E & D Wise

B Kirstenfeldt
Marshall Family
Craig Barnett
Louden Family
O'Callaghan Family
O'Callaghan Family
Polly Heel
Marshall Family
A Buffa

S & D Walkley
David Bishop
Trevor Johnson

Judges: Alistair Home & Peter Thurn

18 CLEARBODY

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 0
8 7
9 8
10 9
11 10
12 0
13 11
14 0
15 12
16 13
17 0
18 14
19 0
20 0
None O

NSW
SthQLD
WA

VIC

VIC

SA

VIC

WA
QN&Cz
NSW
SA
NSW
SthQLD
SthQLD
TAS
QN&Cz
QN&Cz
TAS
WA
TAS

SA

Exhibitor

John Richardson
L Baartz

M & D Gearing

J Leong

J Ennis

Dennis Lomman
Bader & Turnbull
M & D Gearing
R & C Ogden
Andrew Clifton

J & W Weidenhofer

M Capasso

P Edgar
Louden Family
J Smith

A Buffa

Jo Towler

T Knight

B Rea

K & B Fulton

J & W Weidenhofer

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Alistair Home

20 FALLOW
Place iﬁ:ﬁ:
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 0
10 9
11 10
12 0
13 11
14 0
15 12
16 0
17 13
18 0
19 0
None O
None O

Team
VIC
NSW
SthQLD
TAS
VIC
NSW
SA

WA
VIC
TAS
SthQLD
NSW
QN&CZ
TAS
WA
SthQLD
SA

WA

SA
QN&CZ
QN&CZ

Exhibitor

A Brown

E & D Wise

G Horrobin

T & E Philpott

R Dagg

E & D Wise
Kakoschke & Rice
M & D Gearing

R Dagg

K & B Fulton

T & M Benbow
Craig Buckingham
B Schuster

T & E Philpott

R Minn

J Blanck

L & H Edwards

R Minn

L & H Edwards

Judges: Scott Eriksen & Peter Thurn




42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

21 SPANGLE NORMAL WING 23 DOMINANT PIED
Place i?anci Team Exhibitor Place ﬁfan; Team Exhibitor
1 1 SthQLD H George 1 1 VIC | Hunter
2 2 VIC Podger & Richie 2 2  SthQLD H George
3 3 TAS Blair & Poole 3 3 WA M & D Gearing
4 4 VIC J Leong 4 4 SthQLD H George
5 0 ViIC J Leong 5 5 NSW G Gregoriou
6 5 NSWwW J Matthews 6 6 VIC Rowe Brothers
7 6 SthQLD Wright Family 7 7 NSW D & G Pymont
8 7 NSW G Schiller 8 8 SA Dennis Lomman
9 0 NSw K Seagrott 9 9 WA C & B Gearing
10 8 SA J & W Weidenhofer 10 10 SA Kakoschke & Rice
11 9 QN&CZ lan Schneider 11 0 VvIC J Leong
12 10 WA M & D Gearing 12 0 NSW D & G Pymont
13 0 SthQLD J & J McAllister 13 0 WA M & D Gearing
14 11 WA G & D Armstrong 14 0 SthQLD G Edwards
15 12 TAS Charlesworth Family 15 0 SA Kakoschke & Rice
16 13 SA Kakoschke & Rice 16 11 TAS J & J Fletcher
17 0 WA N Wheatley 17 12  QN&CZ Gary Gleadhill
18 14 QN&CZ B Schuster 18 13 QN&CZ A Buffa
19 0 SA S & C Norris 19 14 TAS J & J Fletcher
20 0 QN&CzZ B Schuster 20 0 QN&CZ Guinane Family
21 0 TAS Trevor Johnson 21 0 TAS J & J Fletcher
Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Scott Eriksen Judges: Alistair Home & Peter Thurn
22 SPANGLE AOSV 24 DANISH RECESSIVE PIED
Place i?anci Team Exhibitor Place ﬁfan; Team Exhibitor
1 1 SthQLD B Kelly 1 1 NSW K Seagrott
2 2 NSW J Carter 2 2 QN&CZ T &KHuth
3 3 NSW Brian Walters 3 3 VIC K Pullen
4 4 SthQLD H George 4 4 SthQLD D Frampton
5 5 VIC D Charlton 5 5 TAS Brian Free
6 6 SA Kakoschke & Rice 6 6 WA C & B Gearing
7 7 WA M & D Gearing 7 7 VIC Bader & Turnbull
8 0 SthQLD Wright Family 8 8 TAS Brian Free
9 8 VIC Podger & Richie 9 9 SA J & W Weidenhofer
10 9 QN&CZ D &S Brooks 10 10 NSW R K Pitt
11 0 VviIC K Charlton 11 11  SA S & C Norris
12 10 WA G & D Armstrong 12 0 VvIC B Martin
13 11 QN&CZ Nutley Family 13 0 TAS Charlesworth Family
14 12 SA Bob Deverson 14 12 SthQLD B Gegg
15 0 SA Laurie Barber 15 13 QN&CZ T &KHuth
16 13 TAS K Heron 16 0 SthQLD H George
17 14 TAS Blair & Poole 17 14 WA C & B Gearing
18 0 QN&CZzZ John Copp 18 0 QN&CZ B Schultz
19 0 TAS Trevor Johnson 19 0 WA C & B Gearing
20 0 WA W & J Retzlaff 20 0 NSW M & K Banister
None O NSW 21 0 SA S & C Norris

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Alistair Home Judges: Scott Eriksen & Peter Thurn




42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

25 CRESTED

Place i?anci Team
1 1 VIC
2 2  NSW
3 3 SA
4 4 TAS
5 5  SthQLD
6 6 VIC
7 0 ViIC
8 7 TAS
9 0 TAS
10 8 NSW
11 0 NSwW
12 9 SA
13 10  SthQLD
14 11 QN&CZ
15 12 QN&CZz
16 0 SsthQLD
17 0 SA
18 0 QN&Cz
19 13 WA
20 14 WA

None O WA

Exhibitor
Sheppard & Flanagan
D & G Pymont
John Mulley
Blair & Poole

J Jansen
Sheppard & Flanagan
Rowe Brothers
Blair & Poole
Blair & Poole

C J Geering
Spiteri & Kanaan
D & R Lange

J Jansen

R & V Gardiner
R & V Gardiner
P & K Cox

D & R Lange

B Schuster

B Rea

B Rea

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Scott Eriksen

27 HEN

Place ﬁfan; Team
1 1 VIC
2 2 sthQLD
3 3 TAS
4 4 WA
5 5 SA
6 6 NSW
7 7 QN&Cz
8 8 VIC
9 0 VIC
10 9 SA
11 10  SthQLD
12 11 QN&CZz
13 12 NSW
14 0 SA
15 0 QN&Cz
16 13 WA
17 14 TAS
18 0 WA
19 0 TAS
20 0 NSW
21 0 sthQLD

Exhibitor

T & S Appleton
H George

Blair & Poole

M & D Gearing
Sue Adams
David Christie
J & N Goodale
T & S Appleton
Sheppard & Flanagan
Ray Slade

E & L Miller

B Schuster
Mark Hawke

S & C Norris

J & N Goodale
N Wheatley
Blair & Poole

N Wheatley
Trevor Johnson
Craig Buckingham
H George

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Scott Eriksen

26 DARKEYED CLEAR

Zone
Place pjace Team

1 1 VIC

2 2 sthQLD
3 3 TAS

4 4 QN&Cz
5 5 SA

6 6 VIC

7 7 TAS

8 0 ViIC

9 8 NSW
10 9 NSW
11 10 SA

12 11 SthQLD
13 0 SsthQLD
14 12 QN&CZz
15 0 NSwW
16 13 WA

17 0 TAS

18 0 SA

19 14 WA

20 0 QN&Cz

None O WA

Exhibitor

B Martin

M Faddy

K & B Fulton

B Schuster
John Mulley
Rowe Brothers
K & B Fulton
Rowe Brothers
Anlezark & Bohringer
Vince Hudson
John Mulley

M Faddy

D Ganzer

P Thomson
Don Harper

B Rea

K & B Fulton
John Mulley

B Rea

B Schuster

Judges: Malcolm Taylor & Peter Thurn




We're Online!

Get all the latest results and pictures from the
Nationals live on your PC, tablet or phone!

http://www.nationalresults.net

EX - o «

&4 2016 Winning Birds - Satur... X ==

€ OU ationalresults.net/displa Vinning +Birds+- +Saturday +Classes c @ Search wB $ & O "é =
Spaces ~ Login Sign up
(’\ Pages / National 2016 - Live Results Feed / 2016 Picture Gallery @ e
{ ‘\’ ANBC National 2016
2016 Winning Birds - Saturday Classes
SPACE SHORTCUTS Created by Luke Fletcher, last modified on Jun 18, 2016

() National 2016 - Live Results Feed

) Saturday - 1st, 2nd and 3rd winning birds for each class
() National 2016 - Show Information

For Sunday Classes see here: 2016 Winning Birds - Sunday Classes
PAGE TREE

Photography by Rod Turnbull
~ 2016 Day 1 - Saturday - Results Feed

2016 Class 1 - NORMAL GREEN Click on an image for larger view and slide show.
2016 Class 2 - NORMAL GREY GREEN
2016 Class 3 - NORMAL BLUE

2016 Class 4 - NORMAL VIOLET

2016 Class 5 - NORMAL GREY
2016 Class 6 - YELLOW FACE
2016 Class 7 - AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE
2016 Class 9 - DILUTE
2016 Class 11 - ALBINO
2016 Class 13 - GREYWING
2016 Class 15 - SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTO
2016 Class 17 - OPALINE AOSV
2016 Class 19 - LACEWING
2016 Class 21 - SPANGLE NORMAL WING
2016 Class 23 - DOMINANT PIED
2016 Class 25 - CRESTED
2016 Class 26 - DARK EYED CLEAR
2016 Class 27 - HEN
> 2016 Day 2 - Sunday - Results Feed
~ 2016 Picture Gallery

2016 Winning Birds - Saturday Classes

2016 Winning Birds - Sunday Classes

Class 2 - 1st - Kakoschke & Rice Class 2 - 2nd - N Wheatley (WA) Class 2 - 3rd - Sheppard & Flanagan

¥ Space tools ~ « (SA) (viC) v




Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Victoria

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 C NORMAL GREEN T & S Appleton VIC-37602 1 1 14
M J Freeman VIC-35407 5 5 10
R J Leong VIC-15067 13 0
2 F NORMAL GREY GREEN J Leong VIC-15203 8
| B Martin VIC-11349 7 7
P Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29553 3 3 12
3 G NORMAL BLUE A Baxter VIC-13307 10 9
L J Leong VIC-15130 17
Q A Brown VIC-20795 8 7
4 G NORMAL VIOLET M Paoli VIC-01241 2 2 13
H J Orlandi VIC-27916 8 8
(0] R Stephens VIC-25492 12
5 D NORMAL GREY W Cachia VIC-17955 15 0
M D Rixon VIC-19723 1 1 14
u Rowe Brothers VIC-38608 9 9
6 F YELLOW FACE S & T Grech VIC-10586 12 11 4
L S & T Grech VIC-10684 6 6
R M & R Randall VIC-28126 19
7 B AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE Rowe Brothers VIC-38632 2 2 13
J Rowe Brothers VIC-38803 1 1 14
T Rowe Brothers VIC-38557 11 0
8 A BLACK EYED SELF Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29499 7 6 9
N Rowe Brothers VIC-38658 11 0
P Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29321 8 7 8
9 G DILUTE Murray & Sprink VIC-15436 16 0
H S Mow VIC-01897 2 2 13
S Murray & Sprink VIC-15487 6 6 9
10 F LUTINO J Leong VIC-15153 1 1 14
K J Leong VIC-15053 6 6 9
Q J Leong VIC-15052 8 0
11 A ALBINO K McCalman VIC-01019 7 7 8
J R Stephens VIC-25331 20 0
o W Cachia VIC-17906 13 12 3
12 D CLEARWING Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29247 9
M Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29024 9 7
T D Bates VIC-17595 15 0
13 F GREYWING M Paoli VIC-01254 1 1 14
| M Paoli VIC-01253 3 3 12
S A Baxter VIC-13433 8 0
14 E CINNAMONWING J Leong VIC-15161 8 0
L R Howard VIC-14609 4 4 11
P J Leong VIC-15141 6 5 10
15 E SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR B Hunt VIC-35921 3 3 12
J L Downey VIC-00794 5 5 10
T R Stephens VIC-25394 13 0

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Victoria

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 B OPALINE NORMAL WING Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29573 1 1 14
H A & G Randle VIC-97798 8 0
e} D Andrea VIC-08947 2 2 13
17 C OPALINE AOSV J Leong VIC-15081 1 1 14
N Rowe Brothers VIC-38832 8 8
U R Howard VIC-14713 13
18 F CLEARBODY J Leong VIC-15117 4 4 11
K Bader & Turnbull VIC-30249 7 0
S J Ennis VIC-24284 5 5 10
19 E LACEWING S & T Grech VIC-10582 1 1 14
L Carro Family VIC-30715 2 2 13
P S & T Grech VIC-10718 6 0
20 C FALLOW A Brown VIC-20703 1 1 14
H R Dagg VIC-32715 9 0
Q R Dagg VIC-32746 5 10
21 A SPANGLE NORMAL WING J Leong VIC-15131 4 4 11
J Podger & Richie VIC-06757 2 13
T J Leong VIC-15095 5 0
22 D SPANGLE AOSV D Charlton VIC-17094 5 10
N Podger & Richie VIC-06751 9
Q K Charlton VIC-00189 11
23 B DOMINANT PIED Rowe Brothers VIC-38787 6 6 9
| | Hunter VIC-02805 1 1 14
P J Leong VIC-15132 11 0
24 G DANISH RECESSIVE PIED B Martin VIC-11301 12
H Bader & Turnbull VIC-30197 7 7
Q K Pullen VIC-39512 3 3 12
25 F CRESTED Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29575 1 1 14
J Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29493 6 6
u Rowe Brothers VIC-38680 7
26 c DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO B Martin VIC-11285 1 1 14
L Rowe Brothers VIC-38567 6 6
T Rowe Brothers VIC-38834 8
27 A HEN T & S Appleton VIC-37603 1 1 14
M Sheppard & Flanagan VIC-29347 9
P T & S Appleton VIC-37617 8 8
Number of First places: 13
Number of Second places: 6
Number of Third places: 4
Total points (excludes Demo class): 544

Budget € B GoLoen
-,.. o S (OB @ﬁ"’ M CHANCEITOR

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: New South Wales

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 F NORMAL GREEN A & C Druery NSW-19251 2 2 13
J G Gregoriou NSW-44438 7 0
P David Christie NSW-36829 4 11
2 E NORMAL GREY GREEN D & G Pymont NSW-10607 4 4 11
N G Gregoriou NSW-44375 6
T S J Draper NSW-15620 16
3 B NORMAL BLUE M Capasso NSW-37730 2 2 13
H Terry Bevan NSW-11911 6 0
0] Andrew McFarland NSW-8424 1 1 14
4 C NORMAL VIOLET Anlezark & Bohringer NSW-13347 1 1 14
| G Schiller NSW-51240 10
Q Jupp & Scheerer NSW-18158
5 E NORMAL GREY Matthew Hollyoak NSW-59152 4 4 11
N G Gregoriou NSW-44412 16
S Mark Hawke NSW-15283 13 11 4
6 D YELLOW FACE Mark Hawke NSW-15224 1 1 14
K M Capasso NSW-37749 14
0] Mark Hawke NSW-15225
7 A AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE J Carter NSW-37333 4 4 11
| R K Pitt NSW-53008 16
Q B & M Wise NSW-23036 10 10
8 E BLACK EYED SELF W T Cusack NSW-11319 2 2 13
L W T Cusack NSW-11314 5 5 10
S Peter Dodd NSW-725 14 0
9 B DILUTE G & A Kelleher NSW-50995 4 4 11
| E & D Wise NSW-3297 5 5 10
T Wally Capper NSW-25065 11 0
10 B LUTINO Mark Hawke NSW-15215 4 4 11
M Mark Hawke NSW-15264 10 0
R G Gregoriou NSW-44389 5 5 10
11 G ALBINO Mark Hawke NSW-15266 10 9 6
H Mark Hawke NSW-15253 11 10
P Robert Taylor NSW-18839 14
12 F CLEARWING G & M Lynch NSW-27462 5 4 11
K Steve Kilduff NSW-43591 10
Q Wackwitz Family NSW-34747 8
13 C GREYWING Bob Cowburn NSW-46224 4 4 11
L Andrew Clifton NSW-7664 8
R Anlezark & Bohringer NSW-13247 18 0
14 G CINNAMONWING Brian Walters NSW-35338 7 6 9
J Anlezark & Bohringer NSW-13275 12 10 5
U J Matthews NSW-5055 14 0
15 A SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR McCauley & O'Regan NSW-109 7 7 8
| J Matthews NSW-5211 6 6 9
Q Craig Sutherland NSW-10291 12 0

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: New South Wales

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 c OPALINE NORMAL WING E & D Wise NSW-3133 3 3 12
K Mick Kime NSW-18701 9 0
R Peters Family NSW-19464 6 6 9
17 E OPALINE AOSV Gary Gazzard NSW-20122 6 9
M G Schiller NSW-51198 10 6
o T O'Brien NSW-15144 14 0
18 B CLEARBODY John Richardson NSW-38865 1 1 14
J M Capasso NSW-37741 12 0
P Andrew Clifton NSW-7420 10 9 6
19 G LACEWING P J Baker NSW-11581 9
K E & D Wise NSW-3163 8
S Craig Barnett NSW-14209 12 0
20 D FALLOW E & D Wise NSW-3124 2 2 13
| E & D Wise NSW-3125 6 6 9
R Craig Buckingham NSW-14653 12
21 G SPANGLE NORMAL WING K Seagrott NSW-30694 9 0
H J Matthews NSW-5001 6 5 10
Q G Schiller NSW-51228 8 7 8
22 A SPANGLE AOSV Brian Walters NSW-35217 3 3 12
J J Carter NSW-37323 2 2 13
S None 0
23 E DOMINANT PIED G Gregoriou NSW-44445 5 5 10
M D & G Pymont NSW-10629 7
T D & G Pymont NSW-10727 12
24 C DANISH RECESSIVE PIED K Seagrott NSW-30197 1 1 14
| M & K Banister NSW-24290 20
P R K Pitt NSW-53043 10 10 5
25 D CRESTED D & G Pymont NSW-10625 2 2 13
M Spiteri & Kanaan NSW-29484 11 0
(0] C J Geering NSW-49860 10 8 7
26 B DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO Anlezark & Bohringer NSW-13329 9 7
H Vince Hudson NSW-32565 10 6
R Don Harper NSW-45440 15 0
27 E HEN David Christie NSW-36835 6 6 9
N Mark Hawke NSW-15257 13 12 3
U Craig Buckingham NSW-14635 20 0
Number of First places: 5
Number of Second places: 6
Number of Third places: 2
Total points (excludes Demo class): 498

Budget € B GoLoen
-,.. o S (OB @ﬁ"’ M CHANCEITOR

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: South Queensland

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 B NORMAL GREEN H George SQ-23748 6 6 9
L H George SQ-23883 3 3 12
Q B Good SQ-07815 10 0
2 G NORMAL GREY GREEN H George SQ-23718 5 5 10
J A Kent SQ-02137 10
U G Edwards SQ-21360
3 D NORMAL BLUE A Bressow SQ-11017 4 4 11
K D Frampton SQ-15437 15
R A Bressow SQ-11034 14 13
4 F NORMAL VIOLET E Lestin SQ-25809 7 7 8
L H George SQ-23756 5 5 10
S J & J McAllister SQ-18125 13 0
5 B NORMAL GREY H George SQ-23783 2 2 13
| H George SQ-25586 3 3 12
T B Mouritz SQ-07159 12 0
6 A YELLOW FACE W Stephan SQ-16649 4 4 11
M H George SQ-23760 5 5 10
Q H George SQ-25539 10 0
7 C AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE B Kirstenfeldt SQ-18380 5 5 10
H B & G Hendersen SQ-29280 18 0
P B Kirstenfeldt SQ-18373 8 8 7
8 G BLACK EYED SELF C English SQ-07526 16 12 3
K G Russell SQ-27760 15 11 4
U P Schellbach SQ-11838 20 0
9 F DILUTE E & L Miller SQ-04100 8 8 7
L B & D Card SQ-14093 1 1 14
o B & D Card SQ-14012 9 0
10 D LUTINO H George SQ-23805 12 10
| J Blanck SQ-31573 15
T G Russell SQ-27711 7 7
11 C ALBINO C Lamb SQ-28462 2 2 13
K C D'Costa SQ-22195 3 3 12
S B Mouritz SQ-07123 18 0
12 E CLEARWING C D'Costa SQ-22126 12 0
H Wright Family SQ-20506 3 3 12
P B Kirstenfeldt SQ-18394 6 5 10
13 G GREYWING G & T Beutel SQ-08941 9 8
M J Jansen SQ-12791 15 12
Q G & T Beutel SQ-08895 16
14 A CINNAMONWING H George SQ-25681 2 2 13
K H George SQ-23709 1 1 14
O H George SQ-23973 5 0
15 G SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR H George SQ-23831 1 1 14
L Wright Family SQ-20459 8 8
P A Kent SQ-02101 14

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: South Queensland

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 F OPALINE NORMAL WING C D'Costa SQ-22112 5 5 10
| C D'Costa SQ-22223 12 0
S H George SQ-23724 4 4 11
17 A OPALINE AOSV A Kent SQ-02208 3 3 12
H H George SQ-23928 12 11 4
Q E & L Miller SQ-04121 17
18 A CLEARBODY P Edgar SQ-23347 13 11 4
N L Baartz SQ-06143 2 2 13
R Louden Family SQ-20263 14 0
19 F LACEWING B Kirstenfeldt SQ-18425 10 8 7
M B Kirstenfeldt SQ-18301 4 4 11
U Louden Family SQ-20300 13 0
20 E FALLOW G Horrobin SQ-19033 3 3 12
N T & M Benbow SQ-35601 11 10
T J Blanck SQ-08178 16
21 C SPANGLE NORMAL WING H George SQ-23983 1 1 14
| J & J McAllister SQ-18108 13
P Wright Family SQ-20429 7 6
22 E SPANGLE AOSV B Kelly SQ-04548 1 1 14
H Wright Family SQ-20482 8 0
R H George SQ-23803 4 4 11
23 G DOMINANT PIED H George SQ-23739 2 13
J H George SQ-23886 4 4 11
U G Edwards SQ-21368 14 0
24 B DANISH RECESSIVE PIED B Gegg SQ-23035 14 12 3
L D Frampton SQ-15489 4 4 11
R H George SQ-25528 16 0
25 B CRESTED J Jansen SQ-12948 5 5 10
N J Jansen SQ-12803 13 10
S P & K Cox SQ-09386 16
26 D DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO M Faddy SQ-31058 2 2 13
M M Faddy SQ-20690 12 11 4
Q D Ganzer SQ-19512 13
27 F HEN H George SQ-23747 21 0
K E & L Miller SQ-04034 11 10
(@) H George SQ-23832 2 2 13
Number of First places: 5
Number of Second places: 7
Number of Third places: 6
Total points (excludes Demo class): 486

Budget € B GoLoen
-,.. o S (OB @ﬁ"’ M CHANCEITOR

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Western Australia

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 A NORMAL GREEN B Doust WA-07162 21 0
H B Doust WA-07164 19 13 2
T J & F McLaughlan WA-04937 20 14 1
2 B NORMAL GREY GREEN C & B Gearing WA-03471 13 0
K M & D Gearing WA-04280 12 10 5
Q N Wheatley WA-06439 2 2 13
3 E NORMAL BLUE C & B Gearing WA-03624 3 3 12
M C & B Gearing WA-03617 16 0
S M & D Gearing WA-04228 9 8 7
4 A NORMAL VIOLET Collie Boys WA-05051 DQ 0
N R Minn WA-01577 15 12 3
U R Minn WA-01600 17 13 2
5 C NORMAL GREY M & D Gearing WA-04330 7 7 8
J M & D Gearing WA-04294 10 10 5
(0] N Wheatley WA-06486 17 0
6 B YELLOW FACE C & B Gearing WA-03502 3 3 12
| J & F McLaughlan WA-04959 20 14 1
U W & J Retzlaff WA-06094 21 0
7 E AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE W Bunter WA-00249 20 0
N W Bunter WA-00270 19 14 1
R R Minn WA-01660 14 13 2
8 F BLACK EYED SELF W Bunter WA-00244 18 0
H W Bunter WA-00296 13 10 5
Q B Rea WA-07732 12 9 6
9 D DILUTE B Rea WA-07843 20 14 1
J B Rea WA-07874 21 0
P N Wheatley WA-06431 15 12 3
10 C LUTINO B Doust WA-07239 11 6
N M & D Gearing WA-04199 9 7
O C & J Huck WA-03855 14 0
11 E ALBINO C & B Gearing WA-03518 5 5 10
N C & B Gearing WA-03591 0
T M & D Gearing WA-04375 6 6 9
12 A CLEARWING W Bunter WA-00216 18 14 1
L W Bunter WA-00257 16 12 3
R A Day WA-03023 20 0
13 E GREYWING B Doust WA-07175 19 14 1
H M & D Gearing WA-04142 10 9 6
u None 0
14 c CINNAMONWING C & J Huck WA-03886 19 13 2
M W & J Retzlaff WA-06052 20 14 1
S None 0
15 D SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR G & D Armstrong WA-02728 21 0
N G & D Armstrong WA-02810 4 4 11
R M & D Gearing WA-04095 15 12 3

Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Western Australia

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 G OPALINE NORMAL WING M & D Gearing WA-04218 DQ 0
L M & D Gearing WA-04365 14 10 5
T N Wheatley WA-06434 19 14 1
17 B OPALINE AOSV Collie Boys WA-05036 20 14 1
J Collie Boys WA-05058 21 0
P W & J Retzlaff WA-06146 15 12 3
18 C CLEARBODY M & D Gearing WA-04185 3 3 12
| M & D Gearing WA-04297 8
o B Rea WA-07840 19
19 D LACEWING M & D Gearing WA-04087 10
H M & D Gearing WA-04224 12
Q M & D Gearing WA-04096 0
20 G FALLOW M & D Gearing WA-04270 8 8 7
M R Minn WA-01663 15 12 3
(@) R Minn WA-01666 18 0
21 B SPANGLE NORMAL WING G & D Armstrong WA-02789 14 11 4
L M & D Gearing WA-04237 12 10 5
R N Wheatley WA-06466 17 0
22 G SPANGLE AOSV G & D Armstrong WA-02766 12 10 5
M M & D Gearing WA-04147 7 7 8
U W & J Retzlaff WA-06082 20 0
23 F DOMINANT PIED C & B Gearing WA-03520 9 9 6
K M & D Gearing WA-04193 13 0
Q M & D Gearing WA-04171 3 3 12
24 A DANISH RECESSIVE PIED C & B Gearing WA-03516 19 0
N C & B Gearing WA-03487 6 6 9
S C & B Gearing WA-03508 17 14 1
25 E CRESTED B Rea WA-07749 20 14 1
| B Rea WA-07752 19 13 2
R None 0
26 F DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO B Rea WA-07793 19 14 1
| B Rea WA-07846 16 13 2
o None 0
27 D HEN M & D Gearing WA-04130 4 4 11
H N Wheatley WA-06442 16 13 2
Q N Wheatley WA-06518 18

Number of First places: 0

Number of Second places: 1

Number of Third places: 5
Total points (excludes Demo class): 277

Budget € B GoLoen
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Show Dates: Sat, 18 June 2016 and Sun, 19 June 2016 Hosted by : Budgerigar Council of Tasmania Inc.



Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Tasmania

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 E NORMAL GREEN Barber Family BCT-01492 9 8 7
N Barber Family BCT-01493 16 0
U T & E Philpott BCT-00511 15 12 3
2 C NORMAL GREY GREEN Barber Family BCT-01464 14 11 4
M | Hardinge BCT-01922 15 12 3
(e} J Smith BCT-00072 21 0
3 A NORMAL BLUE Blair & Poole BCT-01088 11 10 5
J Brian Free BCT-04202 21 0
P Blair & Poole BCT-01126 18 14 1
4 D NORMAL VIOLET Charlesworth Family BCT-02362 9 9 6
K Brian Free BCT-04258 16 0
T Charlesworth Family BCT-02405 11 10 5
5 F NORMAL GREY Trevor Johnson BCT-03733 14 12 3
H Kerr Family BCT-03090 18 13 2
R D Clark BCT-01889 21 0
6 E YELLOW FACE Charlesworth Family BCT-02345 7 7 8
J Charlesworth Family BCT-02332 13 12 3
P J Smith BCT-00020 18 0
7 G AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE Charlesworth Family BCT-02363 3 3 12
K Barber Family BCT-01487 13 12 3
S Barber Family BCT-01425 17 0
8 C BLACK EYED SELF Blair & Poole BCT-01092 17 13 2
| K Heron BCT-02238 19 14 1
T K Heron BCT-02233 21 0
9 E DILUTE Blair & Poole BCT-01103 3 3 12
M Barber Family BCT-01481 14 0
Q Blair & Poole BCT-01133 7 7 8
10 A LUTINO K & B Fulton BCT-01773 21 0
J K & B Fulton BCT-01735 18 14 1
P K & B Fulton BCT-01684 16 12 3
11 B ALBINO K & B Fulton BCT-01625 4 4 11
L R Crack BCT-02020 15 13 2
u R Crack BCT-02025 19 0
12 G CLEARWING K & B Fulton BCT-01758 13 10 5
| Blair & Poole BCT-01079 DQ 0
S Blair & Poole BCT-01068 14 11 4
13 A GREYWING | Hardinge BCT-01924 2 2 13
J | Hardinge BCT-01920 14 0
P T & E Philpott BCT-00576 13 11 4
14 B CINNAMONWING T & E Philpott BCT-00533 15 12 3
N Blair & Poole BCT-01045 11 9 6
Q Blair & Poole BCT-01080 16 0
15 c SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR Blair & Poole BCT-01009 10 10 5
K J & J Fletcher BCT-04038 18 14 1
S T Knight BCT-03108 20 0
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Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Tasmania

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 D OPALINE NORMAL WING Trevor Johnson BCT-03726 18 0
M T & E Philpott BCT-00519 13 9 6
U Charlesworth Family BCT-02403 16 12 3
17 F OPALINE AOSV J & J Fletcher BCT-04070 7 7 8
| T & E Philpott BCT-00586 16 13 2
R T & E Philpott BCT-00540 18 0
18 E CLEARBODY T Knight BCT-03166 18 14 1
H K & B Fulton BCT-01649 20 0
Q J Smith BCT-04867 15 12 3
19 C LACEWING David Bishop BCT-01208 20 14 1
J S & D Walkley BCT-03347 19 13 2
T Trevor Johnson BCT-03744 21 0
20 B FALLOW T & E Philpott BCT-00523 4 4 11
L T & E Philpott BCT-00563 14 0
P K & B Fulton BCT-01719 10 9 6
21 D SPANGLE NORMAL WING Blair & Poole BCT-01119 3 3 12
N Charlesworth Family BCT-02327 15 12 3
S Trevor Johnson BCT-03714 21 0
22 B SPANGLE AOSV Blair & Poole BCT-01064 17 14 1
L K Heron BCT-02229 16 13 2
T Trevor Johnson BCT-03713 19 0
23 D DOMINANT PIED J & J Fletcher BCT-04060 19 14 1
N J & J Fletcher BCT-04035 16 11 4
e} J & J Fletcher BCT-04033 21 0
24 F DANISH RECESSIVE PIED Brian Free BCT-04179 10
K Brian Free BCT-04176 8 7
U Charlesworth Family BCT-02355 13
25 G CRESTED Blair & Poole BCT-01031 4 4 11
K Blair & Poole BCT-01024 9
Q Blair & Poole BCT-01198 8 7
26 A DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO K & B Fulton BCT-01685 3 12
J K & B Fulton BCT-01695 7
P K & B Fulton BCT-01611 17
27 c HEN Blair & Poole BCT-01081 3 3 12
| Trevor Johnson BCT-03741 19 0
T Blair & Poole BCT-01046 17 14
Number of First places: 0
Number of Second places: 1
Number of Third places: 5
Total points (excludes Demo class): 261
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Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: South Australia

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 G NORMAL GREEN M A Loveridge SA-06209 8 7 8
| Kakoschke & Rice SA-09542 17 0
S George England SA- 11 9 6
2 D NORMAL GREY GREEN Kakoschke & Rice SA-03931 1 1 14
L Dennis Lomman SA-01247 11 9
R L & H Edwards SA-02903 18
3 C NORMAL BLUE Dennis Lomman SA-01237 5 5 10
N Dennis Lomman SA-01206 13 12
T Kakoschke & Rice SA-09534 19 0
4 B NORMAL VIOLET Dennis Lomman SA-01241 3 3 12
J Dennis Lomman SA-01242 14 11 4
P D & R Lange SA-00191 19 0
5 A NORMAL GREY J & W Weidenhofer SA-06724 6 6 9
K Bob Deverson SA-04417 11 0
Q Kakoschke & Rice SA-09646 8 8 7
6 G YELLOW FACE Dennis Lomman SA-01252 9 9 6
H R Simpson SA-08937 15 13 2
S Dennis Lomman SA-01236 16 0
7 F AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE Kakoschke & Rice SA-01768 12 11 4
L J & W Weidenhofer SA-04664 7 7 8
U John Mulley SA-01099 None 0
8 D BLACK EYED SELF Ray Slade SA-00670 1 1 14
M Ray Slade SA-00652 3 3 12
(0] Ray Slade SA-00612 6 0
9 C DILUTE Graham Evans SA-06356 18
N M A Loveridge SA-06230 17 13
R Ray Slade SA-00608 12 10 5
10 E LUTINO Kakoschke & Rice SA-01619 2 2 13
H Stephen Elliott SA-04555 17 13 2
U Polly Heel SA-01959 20 0
11 F ALBINO George & Bev Jones SA-08325 17 0
M George & Bev Jones SA-08323 16 14 1
Q Graham Evans SA-06382 9 8 7
12 B CLEARWING Kakoschke & Rice SA-01688 2 2 13
J Kakoschke & Rice SA-01763 4 0
u Kakoschke & Rice SA-09527 1 1 14
13 D GREYWING M A Loveridge SA-06235 6 6 9
N J & W Weidenhofer SA-06709 11 10
e} J & W Weidenhofer SA-04628 12 0
14 F CINNAMONWING Kakoschke & Rice SA-09672 3 3 12
| Peter Glassenbury SA-03110 8
T M A Loveridge SA-06260 18 0
15 B SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR Dennis Lomman SA-01289 9 9 6
H J & W Weidenhofer SA-04665 11 11 4
U John Mulley SA-01150 16 0
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Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: South Australia

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 A OPALINE NORMAL WING Kakoschke & Rice SA-09559 7 7 8
N Kakoschke & Rice SA-01813 11 0
P J & W Weidenhofer SA-04644 10 8 7
17 D OPALINE AOSV Kakoschke & Rice SA-03780 2 13
K Kakoschke & Rice SA-09526 4 4 11
S Kakoschke & Rice SA-01664 9 0
18 G CLEARBODY Dennis Lomman SA-01256 6 6 9
L J & W Weidenhofer SA-06716 None 0
T J & W Weidenhofer SA-04637 11 10 5
19 A LACEWING Marshall Family SA-01835 11 9 6
N Marshall Family SA-01845 17 0
R Polly Heel SA-01978 16 12 3
20 F FALLOW Kakoschke & Rice SA-09661 7 7 8
K L & H Edwards SA-02952 17 13 2
U L & H Edwards SA-02901 19 0
21 E SPANGLE NORMAL WING J & W Weidenhofer SA-04627 10 8 7
M S & C Norris SA-02599 19 0
0] Kakoschke & Rice SA-01615 16 13 2
22 F SPANGLE AOSV Kakoschke & Rice SA-03909 6 6 9
K Bob Deverson SA-03866 14 12 3
P Laurie Barber SA-09169 15 0
23 c DOMINANT PIED Dennis Lomman SA-01233 8 8 7
L Kakoschke & Rice SA-09563 10 10 5
R Kakoschke & Rice SA-01732 15 0
24 D DANISH RECESSIVE PIED S & C Norris SA-02598 11 11 4
J S & C Norris SA-02554 21 0
e} J & W Weidenhofer SA-06723 9 9 6
25 A CRESTED John Mulley SA-01081 3 12
H D & R Lange SA-01475 12 6
T D & R Lange SA-01418 17
26 E DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO John Mulley SA-01035 5 5 10
N John Mulley SA-01027 11 10
U John Mulley SA-01167 18
27 G HEN Sue Adams SA-04962 5 5 10
L Ray Slade SA-00706 10
S S & C Norris SA-08802 14
Number of First places: 3
Number of Second places: 3
Number of Third places: 4
Total points (excludes Demo class): 375
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Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Nth & Central Queensland

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place IZD?;(:Z Points
1 D NORMAL GREEN lan Schneider QNC-07618 12 10 5
K B Schuster QNC-03359 18 0
o R & C Ogden QNC-00602 14 11 4
2 A NORMAL GREY GREEN lan Schneider QNC-00457 20 0
H lan Schneider QNC-02930 19 14 1
S John Copp QNC-05338 17 13 2
3 F NORMAL BLUE Nutley Family QNC-00669 7 6 9
| Ron Robinson QNC-02096 12 11 4
U O'Callaghan Family QNC-01045 20 0
4 E NORMAL VIOLET O'Callaghan Family QNC-01099 4 4 11
M A & B Fairbank QNC-03576 18 14 1
R B Schuster QNC-03803 20 0
5 G NORMAL GREY Ron Robinson QNC-02082 20 0
L J & N Goodale QNC-06014 5 5 10
P J & S Bowgett QNC-06136 19 14 1
6 C YELLOW FACE O'Callaghan Family QNC-01015 2 2 13
N Doug Wales QNC-07047 11 10 5
T Gary Gleadhill QNC-02130 17 0
7 D AUSTRALIAN GOLDEN FACE B Schultz QNC-06821 6 6 9
M Nutley Family QNC-00683 15 0
o B Schultz QNC-06832 9 9 6
8 B BLACK EYED SELF R & C Ogden QNC-00593 7
J R & C Ogden QNC-00584 4 4 11
R R & C Ogden QNC-00513 10 0
9 A DILUTE Guinane Family QNC-01524 10 9
K Jo Towler QNC-04823 19
U Guinane Family QNC-01503 13 11 4
10 G LUTINO P MacElroy QNC-03638 3 3 12
L D & C Piper QNC-04916 13 11 4
S D & S Brooks QNC-04520 19 0
11 D ALBINO B Schuster QNC-03378 1 1 14
| B Schuster QNC-03399 DQ 0
R B Schuster QNC-03398 12 11 4
12 C CLEARWING B Schuster QNC-03396 11 9 6
N B Schuster QNC-03323 19 0
(@] Jo Towler QNC-04783 17 13 2
13 B GREYWING B Schuster QNC-03335 5 5 10
K Jo Towler QNC-04822 17 13 2
T Jo Towler QNC-04800 20 0
14 D CINNAMONWING lan Schneider QNC-02932 13 11 4
H Ron Robinson QNC-02055 10 8 7
R Michael Pace QNC-03930 17 0
15 F SPANGLE DOUBLE FACTOR lan Schneider QNC-00477 19 0
M D & S Brooks QNC-04502 2 2 13
O lan Schneider QNC-07643 17 13 2
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Australian National Budgerigar Council

42nd Australian National Budgerigar Championships - 2016

Team: Nth & Central Queensland

Class Cage Class Name Exhibitor Ring Number  Place é?;ci Points
16 E OPALINE NORMAL WING Nutley Family QNC-00672 15 11 4
J lan Schneider QNC-00499 20 0
Q B Schultz QNC-06865 17 13 2
17 G OPALINE AOSV lan Schneider QNC-00495 5 5 10
L lan Schneider QNC-00497 11 10 5
T John Copp QNC-04337 19 0
18 D CLEARBODY R & C Ogden QNC-00589 9 8 7
M A Buffa QNC-03490 16 13 2
U Jo Towler QNC-04763 17 0
19 B LACEWING O'Callaghan Family QNC-01067 15 11 4
| O'Callaghan Family QNC-01016 14 10 5
o A Buffa QNC-03464 18 0
20 A FALLOW B Schuster QNC-03369 13 11 4
J None 0
S None 0
21 F SPANGLE NORMAL WING lan Schneider QNC-07627 11 9 6
K B Schuster QNC-03348 18 14 1
U B Schuster QNC-03346 20 0
22 C SPANGLE AOSV Nutley Family QNC-00681 13 11 4
| John Copp QNC-04346 18 0
(@] D & S Brooks QNC-04537 10 9 6
23 A DOMINANT PIED Guinane Family QNC-01518 20 0
H A Buffa QNC-03409 18 13 2
S Gary Gleadhill QNC-02146 17 12 3
24 E DANISH RECESSIVE PIED T & K Huth QNC-00333 2 2 13
M T & K Huth QNC-00331 15 13 2
T B Schultz QNC-06808 18 0
25 C CRESTED R & V Gardiner QNC-00799 14 11 4
L R & V Gardiner QNC-00798 15 12 3
P B Schuster QNC-03386 18 0
26 G DARK EYED CLEAR DEMO B Schuster QNC-03810 4 4 11
K B Schuster QNC-03305 20 0
S P Thomson QNC-06996 14 12 3
27 B HEN B Schuster QNC-03363 12 11 4
J J & N Goodale QNC-03529 7 7 8
R J & N Goodale QNC-06013 15 0
Number of First places: 1
Number of Second places: 3
Number of Third places: 1
Total points (excludes Demo class): 288
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Australian National Budgerigar Council
Australian National Budgerigar Championships

National Results History

North

New South South South Central Western
Victoria Wales  Queensland  Australia  Queensland  Australia Tasmania
2016 544 498 486 375 288 277 261
2015 538 457 472 374 257 314 315
2014 539 502 368 438 247 362 269
2013 537 490 465 323 310 339 250
2012 479 457 325 302 238 274 234
2011 447 478 404 321 178 299 182
2010 500 407 353 307 243 258 237
2009 467 442 387 299 233 254 226
2008 456 452 430 190 197 341 244
2007 433 428 381 302 185 304 265
2006 418 484 392 231 213 254 318
2005 393 482 377 294 181 266 317
2004 415 464 400 246 237 286 262
2003 385 361 350 195 172 290 242
2002 364 338 304 217 200 246 221
2001 361 342 331 214 188 185 268
2000 391 382 263 203 203 211 237
1999 353 327 283 182 237 203 304
1998 341 333 323 168 177 212 231
1997 337 314 249 171 220 186 203
1996 299 294 285 205 170 178 248
1995 329 359 312 127 218 127 206
1994 336 327 276 226 142 147 226
1993 336 302 270 281 174 148 175
1992 349 297 297 219 206 141 171
1991 323 255 288 150 200 139 220
1990 321 287 305 186 194 181 200

Figures from 1990 to 2002 from the 2002 Show Results Book, Hobart, Tasmania



2016 ANBC National Championship Show
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